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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 73 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Rates of Duty I Effective 
Tariff Goods Part List 

Item No. I MFN·I 
II No. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To· 

30.03.099 Metreton tablets (Veterinary) .. .. ., Free 20% 25% 10.2 73 1/9/72 30/4/76 
30.03.099 Tinavet 1 % Solution .. .. ., ., Free 20% 25% 10.2 73 1/9/72 30/4/76 
84.11.029 Compressors and compressing outfits, air, portable or Free 20% 25% 10.2 73 1/10/72 31/12/72 

stationary, including air receivers imported with and 
forming part thereof: 

EXCLUDING: 
(a) Portable air compressing outfits of a capacity from 

60 to 250 cu. ft. displacement per minute at 
pressures up to 105 p.s.i. 

(b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating compressors 
(other than carbon-ring dry cylinder oil-free 
air types) and compressing outfits of a capacity 
of 2 to 42 cu. ft. displacement per minute at 
pressures up to 200 p.s.i. 

I 
(c) Compressors peculiar to use on motor vehicles 

0.24.011 Divers and skindivers decompression meters .. ., Free 20% 25% ., 73 28/7/72 30/6/79 9 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classsification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.099 Metrevet Tablets (Vet.) .. .. .. . , .. ., .. .. .. ., . . 
30.03.099 Tinaderm (Vet.)- .. .. .. .. . . ., .. .. .. ., . . 

1% Solution 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1972. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice of Minimum Prices for Export Meat (No. 381 Ag. 2340) 

PuRSUANT to Meat Export Prices Act 1955, the Meat Export Prices Committee met on 20 September 1972 and fixed a table of minimum 
prices for the 1972-73 season as set out in the Schedule hereto. 

Class of Meat to Which Basic Grade 
Relates 

Lamb 
Wether Mutton 
Ewe Mutton 
Chilled Beef 
Ox and Heifer quarter beef 
Quarter Cow Beef 
Boner Cow, Ox and Heifer 

Boner Bull .. 
Veal (sides or quarters) 
Porkers 
Baconers 

SCHEDULE 

Basic Grade of Meat 
North Island 

Prime 29/36 lbs 
Prime 49/56 lbs 
Prime 49/56 lbs 
Prime Ox 451/700 lbs 
Good average quality Ox 481/740 lbs 
Good average quality 421/520 lbs 
300 lbs and OVer}BOned 

Out 
581lbs and over Value 
Under 280 lbs .. 
Prime 60 lbs to 100 lbs 
Prime 111 lbs to 140 lbs 

Minimum Price Per Pound of 
Basic Grade of Meat at F.O.B. 

Cents 
16.0 
8.0 
6.0 

19.0 
19.0 
16.0 
22.0 

22.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 

Dated at Wellington this 21st September 1972. 
W. L. KEEN, Secretary for New Zealand Meat Producers Board. 


