## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 73

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*	
30.03.099	Metreton tablets (Veterinary)	Free	20%	25%	10.2	73	1/9/72	30/4/76	
30.03.099	Tinavet 1% Solution	Free	20%	25%	10.2	73	1/9/72	30/4/76	
84.11.029	Compressors and compressing outfits, air, portable or stationary, including air receivers imported with and forming part thereof:  EXCLUDING:  (a) Portable air compressing outfits of a capacity from 60 to 250 cu. ft. displacement per minute at pressures up to 105 p.s.i.  (b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating compressors (other than carbon-ring dry cylinder oil-free air types) and compressing outfits of a capacity of 2 to 42 cu. ft. displacement per minute at pressures up to 200 p.s.i.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	73	1/10/72	31/12/72	
	(c) Compressors peculiar to use on motor vehicles	_							
90.24.011	Divers and skindivers decompression meters	Free	20%	25%		73	28/7/72	30/6/79	

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions C	Cancelled:
-------------	------------

30.03.099 30.03.099	Metrevet Tablets (Vet.) Tinaderm (Vet.)—	••	••	••	 ••	 	 ••	••	
	1% Solution								

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of November 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice of Minimum Prices for Export Meat (No. 381 Ag. 2340)

PURSUANT to Meat Export Prices Act 1955, the Meat Export Prices Committee met on 20 September 1972 and fixed a table of minimum prices for the 1972-73 season as set out in the Schedule hereto.

## **SCHEDULE**

Class of Meat to	Which B lates	asic G	rade	Basic Grade of Meat						Minimum Price Per Pound of Basic Grade of Meat at F.O.B.
110	1000									Cents
				North Island						Cents
Lamb				Prime 29/36 lbs				• •		16.0
Wether Mutton				Prime 49/56 lbs		• •	• •			8.0
Ewe Mutton								• •		6.0
Chilled Beef	• •			Prime Ox 451/700 lbs			• •			19.0
Ox and Heifer qua				Good average quality	Ox 48	1/740 lbs				19.0
Quarter Cow Beef				Good average quality	121/52	20 Ibs	• •	• •		16.0
Boner Cow, Ox an	d Heifer	••	• •	300 lbs and over Bon						22.0
Boner Bull				581 lbs and over Val						22.0
	. * :	• •	• • •		ue	• •	• •	• •	• •	
Veal (sides or quar	ters)				• •	• •	• •	• •		16. <b>0</b>
Porkers				Prime 60 lbs to 100 lbs			• •			17.0
Baconers				Prime 111 lbs to 140 lb	S	••		• •		17.0

Dated at Wellington this 21st September 1972.